TBI
Bimetalthermometer, Stainless Steel
20
14
-0
4-
24

e
Page 3 / 4Data sheet B21 T1.350 TBI
Ordering example with options
Code Range
°C
53T 1)  -10 ...         30
52T  -20 ...         40
54T  -20 ...         60
84T  -20 ...       100
55T  -30 ...       170
51T  -30 ...         70
68T  -70 ...         50
10T 1)     0 ...         40
11T     0 ...         60
27T     0 ...         80
12T     0 ...       100
20T     0 ...       120
13T     0 ...       160
22T     0 ...       200
14T     0 ...       250
23T     0 ...       300
15T     0 ...       400
25T     0 ...       500
16T     0 ...       600
30T 100 ...       500
Code Range
°F
68U -100 ...       120
09U   -50 ...       120
08U   -40 ...       160
54U      0 ...       140
02U      0 ...       200
03U      0 ...       250
04U      0 ...       300
05U      0 ...       400
06U      0 ...       500
11U    30 ...       140
20U    30 ...       250
13U    30 ...       320
22U    30 ...       400
23U    30 ...       580
15U    30 ...       750
28U  100 ...       800
29U  200 ...     1000
Code Range (double scale)
°C / °F
51V  -30 ...         70 /   -40 ...       160
68V  -70 ...         50 / -100 ...       100
55V  -30 ...       170 /      0 ...       350
11V     0 ...         60 /    30 ...       140
20V     0 ...       120 /    30 ...       250
13V     0 ...       160 /    30 ...       320
14V     0 ...       250 /    30 ...       500
15V     0 ...       400 /    30 ...       750
16V     0 ...       600 /  100 ...     1100
Temperature ranges
All stainless steel bimetal thermometer
Nominal size 100 mm
Case material stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Without connection (direct mounting)
Immersion tube outlet: Bottom
Indication EN 13190 (standard)
Immersion tube Ø 6 mm, stainless steel 1.4571 (AISI 316 Ti)
Immersion length (L1) customer specific
Temperature range: 0 ... 100°C
Option: Customer specific immersion length
Option: Immersion length L1 = 130 mm
Option: ATEX Version with laminated safety glass included
TBI 100 – 2 1 1 . 1 4 0 . 12T / 9003 _ 0130 _ 0078
1) Only center back version, NS 80 and NS 100, max. immersion length 160 mm